
EEEEE
EEEEE
EEEEE

HH
HH

HHHH
HHHH
HHHH

HH
HH

HH
HH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHHH
H

HH

H
H

HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH

H
H
H

HH
HH
HH
HH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHHH

HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH

HH
HH
HH

HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH
HHHHHHH

HHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHH

HHHHHHHH
HH
HH
HH
HH

HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH
HHHHH

HHHH
HHHH
HHHH

HH
HH
HH

HH
HH

HH

HH
HH

HHH
HHH
HHH
HHH

HH
HH
HH

4500

6000

4000

4500

55
00

4500

600
0

5500

5000

6500

5000

5000

4000

7000

4000

5000

6000

45
00

5000

4500

6000

40
00

550
0

550
0

6500

5500

4500

3500

6500

50
00

45
00

2500

4500

5500

6000

3000

5000

7000

6000

5000

5000

4500

4500

4000

3000

3000

6000

6000

4500

3500

5000

4500

3000

3000

3000

3000

4500

4000

3500

4500

4500

4000

3500

5000

500
0

2500

4000
4000

300020
00

3000

3000

4000

4000

3000

3000

3500

2000

3500

3500

2500

2500

3000
4000

3500

2500

30
00

3000

3500

4000

5500

6500

4500

50
00

3500

400
0

6000

25
00

50
00

4000

5000

5000

50
00

50
00

5500

5500

3500

4500

4500

6000

3000

2500

4000

3500

4000

40
00

4500

4500

4000

5000

5500

45004500

2500

450
0

3500

3500

45
00

4500

3000

3000

4000

4000

2500

4000

3500

4000

25
00

3000

50
00

150
0 2500

2400

3500

50
00

4000

250
0

2200

3500

2500

45
00

3000

4500

2500

4000

45
00

4500

4000

5500

3500

2000

5000

5000

5500

2200

5000

4500

4500

4500
4500

45
00

3000

4500

4000

2500

4500

3000

4000

4000

3500

2500

2000

3000

1500

30
00

1500

35
00

3000

3000

2000

4000

300
0

2500

3500

25
00

400
0

25
00

3000

3000

3500

3000
2500

3000

3500

1500

2500

400
0

3000

3000

4000

4000

3500

1500

1500

4500

3000

3000

4500

3500

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

±

1110

R 
81

 E
R 

82
 E

R 
80

 E

T 56 S
T 55 S

The Oasis

6530

25

6805

5

30 28

32

G   
L   

A  
C   

I   E
  R

R 
81

 E
R 

80
 E

1

26

BRIT ISH   CO LU M BIA

CA
NADA

6305

5610

71211

C ascad e
12

6 2 1

Cosmos

2

62705005

4509

1905

4640

5670
R  a  n  g  e

15

Fa lls

3

10

P  A  T   T   E   R   S   O   N

4

109

6

6470

7015

5130

23
23

14 14

26

22

11 11

26 26

35

2
2

11

23 23

14

23 23

14

35

26

11

22

35

11

35 35

2626

6850

T 55 S
T 54 S

T 56 S
T 55 S

35

T 53 S

R 
81

 E
R 

80
 E

T 54 S

32

29

T 54 S T 54 S

12

29

6458

5870
T 54 S

5933

T 55 S
T 54 S

Range
22 R 

81
 E

S  T  I  K  I  N  E    -    L  E    C  O  N  T  E

W  I  L  D  E  R  N  E  S  S

22
22

16

21
21

15

PETERSBURG
WRANGEL

19
19

18 17

20
20

R 
82

 E

7

3

DISTRICT

DISTRICT

RA
NG

ER
RA

NG
ER

8

3332 BOUNDARY

W ILD ERNESS

5

30

31

29 28 27

34

19

4 3

10
98

17

222120

Cats Ears

16

7

5

19

2728

33 34

30 29

3231

18 17 16 15

222120

3

87 9 10

27

31 3433

5920
7190

5260

5390

5880

3450
9077

4670

6110

7872

5415

6030

6585

4952

6610

ALASK A

Boundary Peak 71
Devils Thumb

UN IT
ED  S

TA
TE

S

15

5890

26 25

2740

20
20

24 19
19

1718

23
24

13

8

14

5

C ree k

1

32

13 18 17

201924

Scenery

23

14

25 30

3136

1180
3091

Creek

29

3231

26

35

25

36

561

12 7 8

30

11

2

14 13 18 17

201924

BUDDINGTON
6

87

O   
A  

S   
I   S

35

26

Sc en ery
957

2

11

30

29

29

35 36 31

RANGE

4180

6340

6205

4625

4902

3909

2510

Creek

3443

34

Lake

T 55 S

2410

T 53 S

23

T 55 S

La k e

T 56 S

4630

T    O    N    G    A    S    S

N    A    T    I    O    N    A    L                             F    O    R    E    S    T

25

W   I   T   C   H   E   S

G   L   A  C   I   E   R

36

24
24

23
23

22
2221

21

16 15 14

R 
81

 E

4

9

3

33

27 26 25

363534

24

16

21

28

C  A  U   L  D   R   O   N

15

22 23

14 13 18

4

9

3 2 1 6

121110

26
25

35

28 27

3433

16 15 14 13

24232221

2 1

1211

B   A   I   R    D

4 3

109

2528 27 26

33 34 35

6205

4356

5870

5445

5620

5670 5765

3515

6120

7030

6290

5535

R 
81

 E

13

26

46 5

30

3027

36

2829

28 27

G   L   A   C    I   E    R

R 
82

 E

T 53 S

132°40'00"

132°40'00"
57°15'00" 57°15'00"

132°20'00"

132°20'00"
57°00'00"57°00'00"

6320

6325

6330

6335

6345

6330

6335

6340

6345

6325000m N

6340000m N

645 650 660

645 650 660655000m E

655000m E

05'00"

10'00"

05'00"

10'00"

35'00" 30'00" 25'00"

35'00" 30'00" 25'00"

ADJOINING QUADRANGLES

1:63  360 S ERIES (TO PO G RAPH IC)

SU M D U M  A-2 QU AD RA NG LE
ALA SK A

Sum du m
A -2

Sum du m
B -2

Pe ter sb u rg
D -3

Sum du m
B -1

Pe ter sb u rg
D -1

Sum du m
A -3

Sum du m
A -1

Sum du m
B -3

Pe ter sb u rg
D -2

Alaska

PJ

Grid Zone Designation
8V

U.S. National Grid
100,000 - m Square ID

This is not a legal docum ent. Public lands are sub ject to change and leasing, and 
may have access restrictions.  N ot all roads and trails  on  this map are open to 
motor vehicle  use.  Check w ith  appropriate officials and obta in  appropriate 
regulatory m aps and inform ation.  Obtain perm ission before entering private lands.

This map product uses the m ost current data available in  the U SD A Forest S ervice 
cartographic database.  M odifications, updates, and corrections m ay be m ade at any tim e.  
Print qua lity  is  determ ined by the output device used w hen producing a hardcopy product.

Non-N ationa l Forest S ystem  lands within  the National F orest as of  
Inholdings m ay exist in  other National or State reservations.

North Am erican D atum  of 1983 (N AD  83). 
Produced by the U SD A Forest Serv ice.
Projection and 5,000 -m eter tics: U niversal Transverse M ercator,  zone 08.

2016Full Revision of F orest Service lands
Updates to  Transporta tion 
Updates to  Boundaries

2016
2016

2016.

×

ÙGN

MN

2°6´
37 MILS

18°28´
328 MILS

UTM GRID AND 2022 MAGNETIC NORTH
DECLINATION AT CENTER OF SHEET

U nited States
Departm ent of 
A griculture

Forest 
Service

M O TO R VE H ICLE  U SE  M AP (M VU M )
The M VU M  is a  legal enforceable docum ent that identifies the roads, trails , and

areas w here m otor vehicle use is a llowed in  a F orest Service adm inistrative unit or
ranger district. M VU M s are reissued each year. It is  the responsibility

of m otor vehicle users to  acquire the current M VU M .
M VU M s are available FREE  at F orest Service offices and at

ww w.fs.fed.us/recreation/program s/ohv/ohv_m aps.shtm l
U SD A is  an equal opportunity prov ider, em ployer, and  lender

(FSTO PO  LEG ACY)
SU M D U M  A-2, AK

Unim proved........... ............ ........... ......

Check w ith local Forest S ervice unit for current 
travel conditions and restrictions

Gate; Barrier............. ........... ............ ... o J

Trail......... ........... ............ ........... ..........
Road, C losed.... ............ ........... ........... ..

Road, D irt........... ........... ........... ..........

Road, P aved..... ........... ........... ........... ..
Road, G ravel......... ........... ........... ........

384Nationa l Forest Trail........ ........... .........

H ighw ay........ ........... ........... ........... .....
Road, U nspecified... ........... ........... ......101

5

¦
¥

U.S . ....... ........... ........... ............ ........... .
Interstate.... ........... ............ ........... .......

HIG H WAYS A N D  R O A D S

6

79

60

105

105°k
¬
j

¼Nationa l Forest, suitable for 
high clearance vehicles... ........... ...........

County........... ........... ........... ........... .....
Nationa l Forest, suitable
for passenger cars... ........... ........

Sta te............ ........... ............ ........... ......

This product generated and dow nloaded on 1/20/2023

SCALE 1 : 63 ,360
2 0 21

M ILE S
0 5,000 10,00 0 15,00 0 20,00 0 25,00 02,500

FE E T

2,50 0 0 2,50 0 5,00 01,25 0 M E TE R S
2.5 0 2.5 51.25 KIL O M E TE R S


